

Privacy Policy

Thank you for visiting our website and considering our services!

Please note that once you contact us via contact form on the Aderklint Management Consulting (AMC) website (www.aderklint.com), you automatically agree to our Privacy & Cookie Policy.

The terms and conditions of our Privacy Policy are as follows:

Collection of Information

- Aderklint Management Consulting S.L (also referred to as "we" and "our") is the data processor of the personal information we collect about you.
- Aderklint Management Consulting S.L collects information when you fill out a contact form.
- You may be asked to share the following information in the above-mentioned circumstances: first name, last name, e-mail address and phone number.

Purpose of Collecting Information

Aderklint Management Consulting S.L will only use your Information for the specific purpose for which you submitted the Information, except that we may use Information obtained from this site in a non-identifiable aggregate form to provide advertisers and/or other third parties our general website usage statistics.

Aderklint Management Consulting S.L will use your Information for the following purposes:

- Respond to your inquiries, provide you with information about our services (courses and/or consulting) you are interested in;
- Enroll you and your team in one of our courses or programs;
- Communicate with you about other services that may be of interest to you;
- Communicate with you for other promotional purposes (e.g. informing about news services, upcoming events or special discounts).

Telephone Numbers and Telephone Calls from Aderklint Management Consulting S.L:

Visitors who provide us with their telephone numbers may receive telephone contact from us with information regarding requests for information they have placed online. They also may receive telephone contact from us with information regarding new services or upcoming events. If you do not wish to receive such telephone calls, please let us know by sending an e-mail to us. Except as provided below, we DO NOT make the telephone numbers of those who visit our website available to other organizations.



Disclosure of Information

- Without your consent, your information, whether private or public, will not be sold, transferred, exchanged or provided to any other company for any reason whatsoever, other than for the express purpose of delivering the ordered product or service.
- The previous point does not include or extend to trusted third parties who aid us in our website operations, the conducting of our business and customer service, so long as the third parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of your information.
- We also reserve the right in our discretion to release your information to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect our own rights, property or safety or that of others.

Providing Access to Personal Information:

Upon request, and unless prohibited by law, Aderklint Management Consulting S.L shall inform customers of the existence, use, and disclosure of their personal information and provide access to that information. An individual shall be able to challenge the accuracy and completeness of the information and have it amended as appropriate.

Opt-Out:

You can request that we delete your personal data by sending an e-mail to: <u>urban@aderklint.com</u>. Please allow up to 6 business days for Aderklint Management Consulting S.L to process your request.

Online Privacy Policy Only

This online privacy policy is applicable solely for information collected through our website. It does not extend to information collected offline.

Security

This site has security measures in place designed to help protect against the loss, misuse and alteration of the information under our control. We use Secure Socket Layer (SSL) encryption to protect data transmissions of personal information. Aderklint Management Consulting S.L will not be liable for disclosures of your personal information due to errors in transmission or unauthorized acts of third parties. We have undertaken all commercially reasonable efforts to prevent unauthorized Internet access to visitor data retained in our servers; however, Aderklint Management Consulting S.L cannot ensure or warrant the security of any information you transmit to us or any information provided online, and you do so at your own risk. Users must accept all risks associated with any data transmission, including the risk that their personal information may be intercepted in transit.



Collection of Cookies

Our site may pass a "cookie" (a string of information that is sent by a website to be resident on your system's hard drive, and/or temporarily in your computer's memory blocks). The purpose of a cookie is to tell the web server that you have returned to a particular page. You may set your browser to decline cookies. If you do so, however, you may not be able to fully experience some features of the site.

Changes to Our Privacy Policy

Aderklint Management Consulting S.L reserves the right to modify our Privacy & Cookie Policy, without prior notice. Any changes will be made on this page.

Contacting Us

If there are any questions regarding this privacy policy, you may contact us by sending an e-mail to: <u>urban@aderklint.com</u>.